

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD-2024- 016

То	:	Chief Education Supervisors (CID & SGOD) Public Schools District Supervisors Elementary and Secondary School Heads
Subject	:	INVITATION IN THE NATIONAL REFEREE COURSE FOR VOLLEYBALL TECHNICAL OFFICIALS
Date	:	January 12, 2024

Attached are Regional Memorandum ESSD-2024-012 and letter from Dr. Lorenzo E. Mendoza, Schools Division Superintendent, Division of Davao del Sur, inviting participants in the **National Referee Course for Volleyball Technical Officials to be held in a venue in Davao del Sur on January 25-29, 2024**.

As per DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003 or the Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers, the participants who shall have their training during holidays, Saturday and Sunday shall be eligible for the grant of Service Credits for Teachers and Compensatory Overtime Credits (COG) for non-teaching personnel.

The teacher-participant shall adhere to the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" as per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Institutionalizing Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith". School heads are expected to make necessary arrangements ensuring that classes handled by teachers will be taken cared of by other teacher.

Interested participants shall be on OFFICIAL TIME.

Other details of the above information are in the enclosures.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For and in the absence of the OIC- Schools Division Superintendent:

BEVERLY S. DAUGDAUG, EdD Chief Education Supervisor - CID Officer-In-Charge

Enclosed: As stated. SGOD/rom

RECORDS SEC

Teoled Schools Division of Digos City



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM ESSD-2024- 02

To : Schools Division Superintendents

Subject: NATIONAL REFEREE COURSE FOR VOLLEYBALL TECHNICAL OFFICIALS

Date : January 11, 2024

Attached is a letter from Dr. Lorenzo E. Mendoza, Schools Division Superintendent, Division of Davao del Sur, inviting participants from other SDOs to participate in the **National Referee Course for Volleyball Technical Officials** to be held in a venue in Davao del Sur on January 25-29, 2024.

Other details are clearly stipulated in the letter.

In view of this, Division Sports Officers (DSOs) are advised to coordinate with Joveth G. Tubiano, DSO of Davao del Sur for the remaining/available slots.

Further, January 27 and 28 are Saturday and Sunday, respectively, participants shall be granted with Service Credit or Compensatory Overtime Credit (COC) pursuant to the provisions of DO 53, s. 2003 titled Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is required.

ALLAN G. Directo

Enclosed: As stated. ROE2/ajm

Auf-reals for ound



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region XI Schools Division Office of Davao del Sur Brgy. Northern Paligue, Davao del Sur

MEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ROW **ABGORDS SECTION** -10-24 Times 8:1 Dates

1st Indorsement January 9, 2024

Respectfully forwarded to the Office of the Regional Director, Allan G. Farnazo, Director IV, DepEd Regional Office XI, the herein letter request on issuance of a regional memorandum relative to the conduct of the National Referee Course for Volleyball Technical Officials on January 25-29, 2024, at Digos City, Davao del Sur, for information, acknowledgement, and appropriate action.

LORENZO E. MENDOZA, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent





Address: Northern Paligue, Padada, Davao del Sur Email Address: davaodelsur.division@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depeddavaodelsur.com



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region XI Schools Division Office of Davao del Sur

January 8, 2024

ALLAN G. FARNAZO Regional Director Department of Education – Region XI F. Torres St., Davao City

Dear RD Farnazo:

Greetings in the name of Public Service!

In pursuance to intensify the implementation of Department of Education's Sports Program through physical and meaningful activities as well as building a culture of camaraderie, leadership and accountability of all DepEd officials, LGUS, NGOs, teachers, and students, the Division of Davao del Sur through the thrust of Davao del Sur Division Athletic Association in partnership with Philippine National Volleyball Federation (PNVF) will conduct **NATIONAL REFEREE COURSE FOR VOLLEYBALL TECHNICAL OFFICIALS** on January 25-29, 2024 at Digos City, Davao del Sur.

Anent to the above intention, we would like to request your good office for an issuance of a regional memorandum for other divisions of Region XI can join the National Referee Course. This will be an advantage for Region XI technical officials in Volleyball to join the course since it is near and convenient to travel. Likewise, we would like also to ask for the granting of service credits/COC to the participants in this activity. Such will undoubtedly amplify the success and impact of this event.

A registration of Php 6,500 will be collected from each of the participant of this course. The inclusions are:

- a. Certificate from PNVF
- b. Lunch and snacks for 5 days
- c. Accommodation (arrangement to the nearer school within Davao del Sur Division)

Accordingly, the Division Sports Officer of this Office, Joveth G. Tubiano, will coordinate with your staff to facilitate this request. He can be reached through his contact details at 09054424100 and at joveth.tubiano@deped.gov.ph.

Thank you very much and we look forward to your favorable response and attention to this request. More power and God bless.

Very truly yours,

LORENZO E. MENDOZA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent



Address: Northern Paligue, Padada, Davao del Sur Telephone Number: (082) 553-4288 Email Address: SDS.davsur@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depeddavaodelsur.ph